

MACC 654 of 2022

CNR No. WBJP090000582023

Order No. 13 Dated 25.02.2025

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Today is fixed for WS.

O.P. 2/Insurance and OP no. 1 are absent on repeated calls.

No W/S filed till date.

On perusal of the record it is found that the time for filing W/S by OP has elapsed.

Considered.

This Tribunal has no other alternative but to fix the matter before ex parte board.

Fix 23.04.2025 for ex parte hearing of the case.

Dict & Corrected by me

Judge, MACT
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Judge, MACT
Mal, Jalpaiguri