

**MACC 654 of 2022**

**CNR No. WBJP090000582023**

**Order No. 14 Dated 23.04.2025**

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

O.P. 2/Insurance files a petition praying for time to file W/S and petition praying for vacating ex parte hearing.

Let it be kept with the record.

Heard.

Perused the order dated 25.02.2025.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 19.05.2025 for ex parte hearing.

Dict & Corrected by me

Judge, MACT  
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Judge, MACT  
Mal, Jalpaiguri